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JOBS ON COMPASSIONATE GROUNDS
AMAR ROY PRADHAN

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the names and designation of officials under his Ministry expired while in service during each of the last three years, year-wise, office-wise;

(b) the names of those whose eligible dependents have been provided with the suitable jobs on compassionate grounds;

(c) the names of those who have not yet been provided with the jobs on compassionate grounds; and

(d) the time by which the jobs on compassionate grounds are likely to be provided to all such eligible dependents of deceased officials?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI BRAJA KISHORE TRIPATHY)

(a) The names of officials of the Ministry of Steel and the Organization of the Development Commissioner for Iron and Steel (DCI&S), Kolkata (an attached office of the Ministry of Steel) who died while in service for the last three years are given below, year-wise and office-wise:

Name of office  1999-2000  2000-01    2001-02

Ministry of Steel Shri H S Chawla, Smt. Sarbati, Safaiwala Shri K K Sikri,
   Section Officer Shri M L Madan, S.O. Assistant
      Shri Sadhu Ram, Daftary

DCI&S, Kolkata  -   -    Shri P C Das,
          Daftary

(b)to(d): The dependent of late Shri Chawla has been provided with employment on compassionate grounds. In the case of late Smt.
Sarbati, the request of her eldest son for compassionate appointment was considered by the Ministry of Steel̀ s Committee on Compassionate Grounds and the same was not agreed to on merits. No request has been received for appointment from the families of Sarvashri M.L. Madan, Sadhu Ram, K.K. Sikri and P.C. Das.
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